

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU - 180001

Website: http://jkpsc.nic.in email: coejkpsc2017@gmail.com Jammu: 0191-2566533

Subject: Filling up of the post of Horticulture Development Officer in Agriculture Production Department (Horticulture) – Result of Written Test reg;

Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2024/40 Dated: 29.07.2024

In pursuance of Rule 42 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules, 2022 read with Rule 31 and 43(ii) of J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, as amended upto date, the candidates as per **Annexure-A** to this notification are hereby declared to have qualified for the Oral Test/Viva Voce for the post of Horticulture Development Officer in Agriculture Production Department (Horticulture) on the basis of their performance in the Written Test which was held on 29.05.2024. The notification with respect to the dates of Interview/Viva-Voce shall be notified separately.

## Note:

- i. For checking the result, candidates are advised to access the official website of the Commission i.e. http://www.jkpsc.nic.in.
- ii. The candidature of candidates shown in Annexure —A is purely provisional. The documents of the candidates will be verified at the time of interview and in case any discrepancy with regard to age/qualification/experience and other eligibility conditions is noticed at the time of interview or thereafter, the candidate shall not be allowed to appear in the interview or where the candidate has already appeared in the interview, the candidature shall be deemed to have been cancelled *ab-initio*.
- iii. Only eligible candidates, possessing requisite qualification prescribed under rules, shall be allowed to appear in the Oral Test/Viva-Voce subject to the condition that they are within the prescribed age limit on the cutoff date.

No.

iv. The candidates shall produce their original certificates/ testimonials on the date of oral test/Viva-Voce.

This is subject to the outcome of writ petition, if any, pending disposal before any competent Court of Law.

(Anii Sharma) JKAS
Controller of Examinations
J&K Public Service Commission

Dated: 29.07.2024

No. PSC/Ex-Secy/2024/23 Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K for publication of the notice in all leading newspapers published from Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Additional Secretary (M), J&K PSC Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. P.S. to the Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 4. P.S. to the Member, Shri \_\_\_\_\_\_ for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 5. P. A. to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Secretary.
- 6. Incharge Website, J&K Public Service Commission, for uploading the same on the official website of the Commission (www.jkpsc.nic.in).
- 7. Main file/Stock file/Notice Board.

## Copy also to the:

- 1. Director Radio Kashmir Jammu/Srinagar. All India Radio Bhaderwah/Poonch
- 2. Director Doordarshan Kendra Jammu/Srinagar.

ANNEXURE-A

To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2024/40 Dated: 29.07.2024

S.NO.	ROLLNO	S.NO.	ROLLNO	S.NO.	ROLLNO	S.NO.	ROLLNO
1	1700007	30	1700213	59	1700353	88	1700583
2	1700012	31	1700216	60	1700373	89	1700589
3	1700026	32	1700218	61	1700376	90	1700612
4	1700032	33	1700221	62	1700378	91	1700613
5	1700035	34	1700222	63	1700399	92	1700615
6	1700042	35	1700224	64	1700400	93	1700630
7	1700048	36	1700231	65	1700404	94	1700659
8	1700050	37	1700239	66	1700433	95	1700661
9	1700052	38	1700241	67	1700435	96	1700666
10	1700072	39	1700244	68	1700436	97	1700708
11	1700077	40	1700246	69	1700461	98	1700712
12	1700088	41	1700262	70	1700467	99	1700713
13	1700090	42	1700270	71	1700490	100	1700718
14	1700099	43	1700271	72	1700510	101	1700721
15	1700128	44	1700276	73	1700520	102	1700754
16	1700144	45	1700280	74	1700523	103	1700756
17	1700148	46	1700281	75	1700531	104	1700781
18	1700163	47	1700289	76	1700534	105	1700790
19	1700169	48	1700291	77	1700539	106	1700802
20	1700181	49	1700294	78	1700540	107	1700806
21	1700186	50	1700301	79	1700545	108	1700818
22	1700190	51	1700305	80	1700546	109	1700822
23	1700196	52	1700318	81	1700552	110	1700849
24	1700200	53	1700322	82	1700555	111	1700850
25	1700202	54	1700336	83	1700558	112	1700869
26	1700204	55	1700342	84	1700564	113	1700894
27	1700207	56	1700343	85	1700565	114	1700899
28	1700208	57	1700344	86	1700572	115	1700901
29	1700212	58	1700351	87	1700574	116	1700904

(Anil Sharma) JKAS
Controller of Examinations
J&K Public Service Commission